

# Town of Tusten Town Board Meeting

Workshop Minutes February 01, 2022 6:30 PM

A Town Board Workshop has been held at the Tusten Town Community Hall, 210 Bridge Street, Narrowsburg, NY 12764

PRESENT Supervisor Bernard Johnson

Deputy Supervisor Jane Luchsinger

Councilman Greg Triggs

Councilman Kevin McDonough

Councilman Bruce Gettel

OTHERS PRESENT Crystal Weston, Town Clerk; Ken Klein Eq., Bernie

Lohman

### 1 **OPENING ITEMS**

1.1 Call Meeting to order
Supervisor Bernard Johnson called the workshop to order at 6:30 PM

1.2 Pledge of allegiance
Supervisor Bernard Johnson led the Pledge of allegiance

#### 2 AGENDA WORKSHOP

Discussion held regarding the following items:

- o CAC Conservation Advisory Council \*Presentation by Peter Manning next regular meeting.
- o Fire Advisory Council appointment
- 93 Main Street Heating options
- o Lawn Mowing / Property Maintenance go out to bid
- Gasoline go out to bid
- General Code Update not at this time.
- Introductory Local Law 1 of 2022 A Local Law to Amend The Town of Tusten Zoning Law &
   Subdivision Law Peter Manning Presentation
- NWS Committee Meeting
- Little Lake Erie Culvert
- o Castle Crown Cell Tower Verizon Reg Agenda
- Spectrum- Reg Agenda

# Town of Tusten Town Board Meeting

- o Cell Phone reimbursement Reg. Agenda
- Town Assessor Authority to Grant Exemptions on the 2022 Town Assessment Roll Reg Agenda

## 3 **CLOSING ITEMS**

- 3.1 Meeting reminders

  NWS Committee Meeting Monday February 7, 2022 at 8:00AM
- 3.2 Adjournment

With no further business the Town Board Workshop ended at 7:48 PM, motion made by Supervisor Bernard Johnson, seconded by Councilman Bruce Gettel.

Respectively Submitted by

Crystal Weston, Town Clerk